rates (expressed as mean annual growth increment in dry tonnes of above ground
biomass per year) for base case assumptions.

Sensitivities

The base case scenario provides the platform for exploring the sensitivity of mallee system
profitability to variation in a range of parameters. The EAR of the modelled mallee production system
was highly sensitive to delivered coppice growth rates and delivered biomass price (Fig. 20). Other
important parameters included harvest costs, establishment costs and the level of competition between
mallees and adjacent crops and pastures (Fig. 21 to Fig. 23). Note that the sensitivity to establishment
cost was independent of growth rates; this was not the case for the other parameters reported here.

The relative importance of yield and revenue parameters was compared by determining the percentage
change in each parameter (relative to the base case) required for the mallee production system to give
an EAR of $66.80 per hectare per year (Table 15). The relative importance of cost parameters was
compared by testing the effect of eliminating the cost on the EAR generated by the mallee production
system (Table 16).

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Coppice MAI (dry tonnes/ha/yr)

EA
R

 ($
/e

ffe
ct

iv
e

he
ct

ar
e)

Base case
EAR from Agriculture

7 ; -$47.6

19.9 ; $66.8

10.8 ;  $0

50

Fig. 20.  Sensitivity to delivered biomass price.

Fig. 21.  Sensitivity to harvest cost.

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Coppice MAI (Dry tonnes/ha/yr)

EA
R

 ($
/e

ffe
ct

iv
e

he
ct

ar
e)

Base case
harvest cost extra $3/gt
harvest cost extra $6/gt
EAR from Agriculture

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Coppice MAI (Dry tonnes/ha/yr)

EA
R

 ($
/e

ffe
ct

iv
e

he
ct

ar
e)

Base case
Biomass Price -30%
Biomass Price +30%
EAR from Agriculture

51

Fig. 22.  Sensitivity to establishment cost.

Fig. 23.  Sensitivity to no yield zone width.

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

$250

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Coppice MAI (Dry tonnes/ha/yr)

EA
R

 ($
/e

ffe
ct

iv
e

he
ct

ar
e)

Base case
NYZwidth = 0m
NYZwidth = 2.2m
EAR from Agriculture

-$150

-$100

-$50

$0

$50

$100

$150

$200

0 5 10 15 20 25 30

Coppice MAI (Dry tonnes/ha/yr)

EA
R

 ($
/e

ffe
ct

iv
e

he
ct

ar
e)

Base case
Establishment cost -50%
No establishment cost
EAR from Agriculture

52

Table 15.  Percentage change in production/revenue parameter values required for the mallee
production system to provide an EAR of $66.80/hectare (from land where
agricultural production is displaced).

Parameter Base Case Value Percentage Increase required
Coppice MAI 7 dt/ha/yr 181%
Overall delivered biomass price $38.87/green tonne 66%
Dry Wood Price $90/dry tonne 138%
Leaf Oil Price $1.20/kg 184%
Residue Price $18/dry tonne 404%